C Robin Engine |

vodel EY28

ﬁ*#v::A%ﬁ'
 PARTS CATALOG

Spec. No. EY280B71950

ZHEXDOBRIIEME FORNZZR 2 TFEA TSV,

UETEITENKSt  [ISSUE EMD-EP5917
FUN HEAVY INDUSTRIES LTD. ' | ISSUE DATE 2@93-7




Table of abbreviations/B&EE—&

ABBREV | ATIONS/RgSE

DESCRIPTION

A AMPERE 7 R7
AC AIR CLEANER IYZU—F

AY ) . ASSEMBLY 7yt T

B BREADTH B & -
BB BALL BEARING ReRF YT
CD CENTER DISTANCE rh L ETRE A

CP COMPLETE a>7)—hr

CY CYLINDER Yy

D DIAMETER NE. SHE. TLE
EX EXPORT i

EX EXHAUST PER

FIG FIGURE 74 ¥ a7 (EF)
F R FRONT i

H HEIGHT &

HZ HERTZ AN

IN INCH 1F

IN INTAKE A -
L LITER v by

L LENGTH Rz

LH LEFT HAND £

MG MAGNETIC RTRFvY

N NUMBER 8. EXK

NRY NEW ROBIN YELLOW | HoE £ -
o OIL SENSOR AN
0.S. OVER SIZE AN MO

P PITCH EvF

PD PITCH DIAMETER LB

PTO POWER TAKE OFF BABULL

REF REFERENCE VIr LR (BE)
RH RIGHT HAND y=kil

RR REAR 3Ll

ST STARTER MOTOR AE—H—E—F
STD STANDARD R

SW SPRING WASHER AP T Ty
SW SWITCH A1 vF

T THICKNESS Ea

TH THROTTLE Aoy M

UN UNIT aZvb

U.Ss. UNDER SIZE T X

\ VOLTAGE A b

W WASHER Tviy

W WATT AN

W WIDTH )i

w/ WITH &

W/0 WITHOUT .39

2003/4




B X

CONTENTS

FIG.
D9 —A : 100
CRANKCASE
95249, EXR 200
CRANK, PISTON
AT—9, TFJ—Xh 300,310
INTAKE, EXHAUST
HivF, FRL—F 400,420
GOVERNOR, OPERATE
=), R8—F 44 ' 500,520
COOLING, STARTING L
Ja—I)L, L—TYhAVE 600,630,640
FUEL LUBRICANT ’
ILIR)YY FIRALR 700,720
ELECTRIC DEVICE
Ty —X 900

ACCESSORIES




FIG. 100

960—GASKET SET

EY280

2340100003




V29584 —-X CRANK CASE
REF (% % % 2|8 & 4 % EK @ 02 |EEESlgagpgs MERME
NC.{ PART NUMBER | PART NAME [QTY REMARKS FROM-TG | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO.| pR1cE} NO.
7377%-4 CP
10 | 234-10101-31 CRANKCASE CP 1| STD 2139~ 100
77/77-% CP
234-10101-21 CRANK CASE CP 151D ~2738| 234-10101-31 100
N
20 ] 227-14202-03 YALYE GUIDE 2] 6. 5DX11DX35L - 100
et
30 | 044-03000-30 OIL SEAL 1| 30DX450X3B - 100
AT
40 1 060-03000-20 BALL BEARING 16206 30DX62DX16B - 1060-03002-20 100
FLety
50 | 031-00600-20 DOMEL PIN 2{ 6DX14. 5L - 100
R .
60 | 010-50802-90 STUD 2| MBX1. 25X30L - 160
A
70 1010-50601-91 STUD 2| MoX1. 0X38L - 100
73
80 | 040-11400-30 PLUG 2| M14X1. 5X20DX12L - {100
Rk
90 | 021-11400-20 GASKET 2|14. 1DX19DX2. 3T - 100
ATV - CP
210 | 234-10901-11 MAINBEARING COVER CR  1|B STD - 100
rallgl
220 | 044-03000-30 0IL SEAL 1| 30DX45DX8B - 100
AN
230 | 060-02800-10 BALL BEARING 1/ 6228, 28DX580X16B - 100
AT
240 | 060-03000-20 BALL BEARING 16206 30DX62DX16B = |060-03002-20 100
' PN CP
250 | 234-45001-01 GOVERNOR GEAR CP 1 - 100
N7
260 | 205-41901-03 GOVERNOR SLEEVE 1} 6DX9DX16DX26L - 100
W=7 (P
270 | 28263601111 0IL GAUGE CP 2| M18X1. 5, [=08+23 5600- 100
W=
269-63601-03 0IL GAUGE 2{M18X1. 5, [=58+23 4078-5599 100
W=7 _
227-63601-03 Q1L GAUGE 2| M18X1. 5, L=58+23 -4077 100
R
280 | X21-31600-20 GASKET 2| 16DX23DX1. 2T RUBBER | 5600- 100
1Ak
(21-31600-20 GASKET 2| 16DX23DX1. 2T RUBBER | 2648-5599 100
: R
(21-31600-10 GASKET 2| 16DX23DX1. 5T RUBBER -2647|021-31600-20 100
BRI AP BN -
290 | 234-16001-03 GASKET (BEARING COV)| 1|T=0.3 - 100
W & Y AY
300 | 001-14082-80 BOLT AND WASHER AY | 8 - 100
A AN
610 | 234-13001-23 CYLINDER HEAD 1}51D - 100
77 CP, AR
620 | 234-15001-21 GASKET CP_(HEAD) 1jT=1.5 5600- 100
1Rk CP, A
234-15001-11 GASKET CP_{HEAD) HT=1.5 0570-5599 100




FIG. 100

960—GASKET SET

EY280

2340100003




1 y9vsi—2 CRANK CASE
REF (% & & 2% 8 & momy w ® |ES|laswszs (e
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAME |GTY REMARKS EROH-TG | INTERCHANGEBLE P/W0.| pr1ce| NO.
7 A7k CP, AN
620 | 234-15001-01 | GASKET CP (HEAD) 1|7=1.5 5560 100
TR
630 | 011-00800-10 | FLANGE BOLT 8| N8X1. 25K170K40L, - 100
GATYRI ~ (P
810 |234-14301-01 | TAPPET COVER CP 1 - 100
TIF T U=+ (P
820 |234-14401-01  |BREATRERPLATE CP | 1 - 100
W R, 97N -
830 |234-16006-13 | GASKET(TAPPET COV} | 1|7<0.8 5600~ 100
7 AT9F, 97" TR -
| 234-16006-03 | GASKET (TAPPET COV) | 1)7=0.8 -5599 100
TR, 70T T V-F
340 | 234-16007-03 | GASKET(BREATHER PL) | 1)7-1.5 - 100
7T
860 | 011-00600-20 | FLANGE BOLT | M6X1. 0X14DK12L . 100
TR .
060 | 234-09001-17 [ GASKET SET 1 - ] 100




FIG. 200

—310

EY280

2340200002




2 259, ALy

CRANK, PISTON

REF B BB BB OB 4 K EK W 0% (BSgsgggs e
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAME [QTY REMARKS FROH-T0 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO.| pricE| NO.
57057 CP
10 | 234-20101-11 CRANK SHAFT CP 1|1~202 1187- 200
57577 CP _
234-20101-01 CRANK SHAFT CP 1}1=202 1136/ 234-20101-11 200
FIIAIY .
20 | 234-22301-03 CRANK SHAFT GEAR 1]28. 2DX50DX21B N=19 ~ 200
T~
30 | 032-30300-10 WOODRUFF KEY 1] 3BXGHX16D - 200
N =¥
40 | 023-02800-10 SPACER 1{28. 3DX38DX0. 6T - 200
-
41 | 023-02800-20 SPACER 1] 28. 3DX38DX0. 8T - 200
-4
42 | 023-02800-30 SPACER 1|28, 3DX38DX1. 0T - 200
ot
50 | 002-18180-00 NUT 1 - 200
. AT .
60 | 003-20180-00 SPRING WASHER 1 - -1 200
TR T4~
70 1 032-30300-10 HOODRUFE KEY 1{3BX6HX16D - 200
IFM7TN A
310 | 234-22051-00 CONNECTING ROD AY 1| 100C0X258 28D-16D | 3196- 200
I AY
234-22501-10 CONECTTNG ROD AY 1| 100CDX25B 28D-16D  |2770-3195 200
TF42 e AY
234-22501-00 CONECTING ROD AY 1 100CDX258 28D-16D -2769| 234-22501-10 200
IR R E I
320 | 227-23001-13 CONNECTING ROD BOLT |  2[M7X1. 0X13. 5DX38L 2770~ 200
XA IR
234-23001-03 CONECTING ROD BOLT | 2| M7XL. 0X38L ~2769| 227-23001-13 200
rel7vinely
330 | 234-23101-03 0IL SCRAPER 1 - 200
DR 0TS
340 | 234-23201-03 ROD ROCK WASHER 1 -2769 200
EANETY _
350 | 234-23301-03 PISTON PIN 1| 16DX10DX56L, - 200
Vi :
360 | 234-23411-03 PISTON 1| STD. (75DX43. 5H) 5600~ 200
v
234-23401-03 PISTON 1| STD. (75DX56H) -5599 200
E A
361 | 234-23412-03 PESTON 110,25 0.S. (75DX43. 5H) | 5600~ 200
(1Y
234-23402-03 PISTON 1]0.25 0.3. (T5DX56H) -5599 200
LA
362 | 234-23413-03 PISTON 1]0.50 0. 5. {75D¥43. 5H) [ 5600~ 200
&Y
234-23403-03 PISTON 1)0.50 0.3. (75DX56H) 5599 200
E°ARATAT Rk
370 | 234-23501-07 PISTON RING SET 1| STD. (75D) - 200
[V R
371 | 234-23502-07 PISTON RING SET 110.25 0.8. (75D) - 200
b AR R
372+ 234-23503-07 PISTON RING SET 1]0.50 0. 8. (75D) - 200




FIG. 200

—310

EY280

2340200002




2 75vy, €AY CRANK, PISTON |
N fuiie 2. E =
REF.|# & F 5 (8 & & % @K # 2T |LERFasmass (VU
NO,| PART NUMBER | PART NAME |OTY REMARKS FROM-T0 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/M0.] pRrIcE| NO.
i
380 | 056-51600-10 CLIP 2|17, 10X1. 4D - 200




FIG. 300

320
310
EY280

2340300004

i

1
|




3 4vi—¥, 2FJ-R}

INTAKE, EXHAUST

REFE (% 2 % 5|8 & & % B % 2T |EEESsagegs (ERE
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAME [QTY REMARKS FROM-T0 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO.| pRrIcE| NO.
hAr CP
10 | 234-31601-11 CAM SHAFT CP 1{1~200 25DX60L 2982- 300
hbrv7h CP
234-31601-01 CAM SHAFT CP 1{L~200 25DX60L -2881| 234-31601-11 300
BEATH
20 | 234-31601-13 CAM SHAFT 1|L=200 25DX60L 2982- 300
: DAy 7h :
234-31601-03 CAMSHAFT 1{1=200 25DX60L -2981|234-31601-13 300
DAY
30 | 234-33201-03 CAMSHAFT GEAR 1{30. 2DX96DX21B N=33 - 300
VEINY
40 | 032-30300-10 YOODRUFF KEY 1{ 3BX6HX16D - 300
AT
50 | 234-33301-03 TAPPET 2| 24DXTDX43. 7L - 300
N7y
60 | 227-33601-03 VALVE SPRING 2| 20DX2. 3DX37L N=8 - 300
. RN+ )
70 ] 234-33701-03 SPRING RETAINER 2 - - :300
A5-IN T ,
80 | 234-33401-03 INTAKE VALVE 1| 31. 5DX6. 50X91. 4L, - " 1300
AT
90 | 234-33501-03 EXHAUST VALVE 1| 28. 5DX6. SDXIL. 4L - 300
W=
100 ; 023-03001-70 SPACER 1] 30. 30X40DX0. 6T - 300
-4
101 | 023-03001-80 SPACER 1| 30. 3DX40DX0. 8T - 300
O
102 | 023-03001-90 SPACER 1) 30. 30X40DX1. 0T - 300
e
110 1 032-00700-90 KEY 1 - 300
T
120 ] 020-00800-20 HASHER 118. 5DX350X4. 5T - 300
B & DY AY
130 | 001-13081-60 BOLT & WASHER AY 1 - 300
¥77- (P
310 | 234-30210-01 MUFFLER CP i - 300
75-I - (P ,
320 | 234-34201-01 WUFFLER COVER CP 1 - 300
3-T 37k
330 | 234-35302-01 MUFFLER BRACKET 1 - 300
Ik CP, 25 Ak -
340 | 234-35201-21 GASKET CP(EXHAUST) 1|T=1.5 26D 8.5DX52P |5600- 300
1A CP, i) -7k
234-35201-11 GASKET CP{EXHAUST) 1{T=1.5 26D GDX52P  [5570-5598 300
B R CP, 27 -k
234-35201-01 GASKET CP(EXHAUST) 1{T=1.5 26D 90X52P —0o69 300
Tk
350 | 017-00800-30 NUT 2| M8X1. 25X6. 5H 4962- 300
b
002-19080-00 NT - 2 -4961 300
RN
360 | 011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT 4| M6X1. 0X14DX8L - 300
T30 Wk
370 1.011-00600-10 '| FLANGE_BOLT 1{M6X1. 0X14DX3L - 300




FIG. 300

320
310
EY280

2340300004

i

1
|




3 4vy—4, =2%¥J/-X}

INTAKE, EXHAUST

MEB B F 5B B & BjEH # 2® | ELET mamgss [MOIOFL
NO | PART NUMBER | PART NAME [QTY REMARKS FROH-TO | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO, | pr1cE| NO.
T35 b
375 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 1| M6X1. 0X14DX12L - 300
-+ AY
510 | 234-32627-10 AIR CLEANER AY 1] CYCLONE - 310
R
- 2 234-36003-08 PACKING 1 - 310
VTS
- 3| 207-32690-08 GROMMET 1 - 310
¥
520 | 234-32604-07 ELEMENT SET 1| CYCLONE - 310
1%
540 | 234-32901-03 TNSULATOR 1 - 300
A, 4924
550 | 234-35901-13 GASKET (INSULATOR) 11T=0.5 28D 6.5DX46P |5600- 300
R, 47724
234-35801-03 GASKET (INSULATOR) 1{T=0.3 28D 6. 5DX46P -5598|. 300
. 1RV, A3 , ‘
560 | 234-35902-03 GASKETZ (INSULATOR) 1|T=0. 2 25D 6. 5DX46P - - 1300
b T A AY
570 | 226-39212-00 NUT AND WASHER AY 2| M6X1. 0X14DX6H W/SW | 3013~ 300
b
002-17060-00 NUT 2 -3012 300
A0
575 | 603-20060-00 SPRING WASHER 2 -3012 300
B & T AY
580 1 001-10061-20 BOLT AND WASHER AY 1 - 300
| Py CP
585 | 234-36501-01 LOCK WASHER CP 1 -3012 300
17" (P
675 | 206-43901-11 KNOB CP 1 5845~ 300
J7 (P
206-43901-01 KNoB CP 1 -5844 300
AT
&50 | 085-10800-00 RUBBER PIPE 1{18DX11D - 300




PR Ve Pur RSP Pt it ool e it e ....A..I....Iu.i[.\.m

FIG. 400

=)
o)

FIG. 420

2340400003

EY280




4 HoF, Fb—t

GOVERNOR, OPERATE

W R & 5B g 2 ko m E | EEESnpgegs R
NO, | PART NUMBER | PART NAME [QTY REMARKS FROM-T0 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/N0. | pRricE| NO.
AN - CP
10 | 234-42301-11 GOVERNOR LEVER CP 1 3440- 400
FAHA- (P
234~42301-01 GOVERNOR LEVER CP 1 -3438 400
N7
20 | 234-42201-03 GOVERNGR SHAFT 1 - 400
A
30 | 234-42701-01 GOVERNGR ROD 1 - 400
' N AN
40 | 234-42801-13 ROD SPRING 1 - 400
My
50 | 003-13060-00 CLIP 2 - 400
W & T AY
60 | 001-14062-50 BOLT AND WASHER AY | 1 - 400
PIF
70| 018-60600-20 NUT 1| M6X1. 0X4. 9H SQUARE - 400
- NI .
80 | 234-42503-23 GOVERNOR SPRING 1]9. 9DXL. 5DX83L N=10. 5] 3532- ~ 1400
I
234-42503-13 GOVERNOR SPRING 179, 9DX1. 5DX82L ¥=10.5] 3581 [ 400
A+ azv- CP 2
200 | 234-43308-11 SPEED CONTROL CP 2 | 1 3440~ 420
A -F - CP 2
234-43308-01 SPEED CONTROL CP 2 | 1 -3439 420
B b
210 | 011-60400-10 BOLT 1 - 420
ypu
230 | 004-31053-00 SCREN 1 - 420
1k
240 | 002-17050-00 NUT 1 - £20
A
260 [ 014-00400-20 SCREW 1| M4X0. 7X27L, - 420
IAONAT AT :
265 | 205-46003-23 CONTROL SPRING 1/5. 5DX1. ODX13L N=7.5 |1979- 420
IM-NAT T P
205-46003-11 CONTROL_SPRING CP 1 -1978| 205-46003-23 420
YA CP
280 | 226-43101-01 LINK PIVOT CP 1 - 420
YT I :
290 | 234-44201-13 WIRE BRACKET 1 3440- 420
D4Y7 7 CP
234-44201-01 WIRE BRACKET CP 1 -3439 420
, T357F Wb
293 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 1| M6X1. 0X14DX12L - 420




P

FIG. 500

11 -49 -35 -
| | ]

6 -5
L1

7 2 3 -4 13 -
| |

1 1 |

b
210 .234-50121-00

6 -5 -2 -3 -4
L1 L1 l

I
210 234-50111-00

EY280

2340500003




0 Y=YV T, AY—FA4 VT

COOLING, STARTING

REF. | # & EF 5| ® & 4 %nomy w0 02 |EEESpagggs (MR
NO.| PART NUMBER [ PART NAME |QTY REMARKS FROH-T0 | INFERCHANGEABLE P/NO. | pRr1cE| NO.
7T (P
10 | 234-52151-06 BLOWER HOUSING CP 1{B SCARLET - 500
AN, N34 (F)4)
20 | 073-20040-50 LABEL (CHIKUSUI) 1{50%95 2648~ 300
A, R0
234-91601-03 LABEL (TRADE MARK) 1{50%95 -2647 500
T35
40 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 5| M6X1. (X14DX12L - 500
Iy
60 | 234-52601-03 CYLINDER BAFFLE 1 - 500
W, T 74k '
70| 234-91861-H3 LABEL (ENGINE NAME) 1 5600~ 500
AW, TF7 75k
234-91861-03 LABEL (ENGINE NAME) 1 3166-0599 500
S, T Ak g
234-91303-03 LABEL (ENGINE NAME) | 1 -3165 500
. TFAE M _ .
80 | 011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 1| M6X1. 0X14DX12L - 1500
AR -
90 | 234-52701-13 HEAD COVER 1 4535- 500
AR -
234-52701-03 HEAD COVER 1 -4534 500
YIANAS-5 AY
210 | 234-50121-00 RECOIL STARTER AY 1{B 170PD 2466~ 520
I4lA3-5 AY
234-50111-00 RECOTL STARTER AY 1{B 170FD -2465| 234-50121-00 520
A ATNAT WA
- 1] 215-50515-08 SPIRAL SPRING 1 2466- 520
WA, R
106-50116-08 SPIRAL SPRING 1 —2465 520
V- CP
- 2 234-50120-18 REEL CP 1 2466- 520
-} CP _
207-50122-18 REEL CP 1 -2465 520
B-5- -7
- 3| 234-501383-08 STARTER ROPE 1 2466- 520
A-m-7° : '
106-50113-08 STARTER ROPE  LIGHT] 1 ~2465 520
5T :
- 41 227-50100-08 STARTER KNOB 1 2466- 520
R-317
206-50101-08 STARTER KNOB 1 ~2465 520
FFLh
- 5]161-50125-08 RATCHET 2 2466- 520
FFLk
106-50128-18 RATCHET 2 -2465 520
VYRV
- 6 227-50131-08 FRICTION SPRING | 2466- 520
EVVE
106-50132-08 FRICTION SPRING 1 -2465 520
V-7 ATV
- 71 227-50135-08 RETURK SPRING 2 2466- 520
V-7
106-50137-08 RETURN SPRING 1{B LIGHT ~2465 920

| SCRRRT




P

FIG. 500

11 -49 -35 -
| | ]

6 -5
L1

7 2 3 -4 13 -
| |

1 1 |

b
210 .234-50121-00

6 -5 -2 -3 -4
L1 L1 l

I
210 234-50111-00

EY280

2340500003




5 y—nvi, R¥-F47

COOLING, STARTING

REF. | % B E 2|8 8 % B o@H @ 2F |DEESamugsEs O
NG| PART NUMBER | PART NAME joTY REMARKS FROM-TG | INVERCHANGEABLE P/NO.| pRr1cEf NO.
5377 v-b
- 8] 106-50144-08 FRICTION PLATE 1 -2465 520
F7RL T
- 91 106-50185-08 THRUST WASHER 1 -2465 520
M
- 10 | 106-50186-08 CLIP 1 —2465 520
5-%-7°-)- (P
- 11| 234-50146-18 SIERTER PULLEY CP 1 2466- 520
K-35 T
234-50145-08 STARTING PULLEY | -2465 520
JT YT
- 13| 227-50150-08 KNOB CAP 1 2466- 520
FF B4
- 35 | 252-50150-08 RATCHET GUIDE 1 2466~ 520
¥ A1
~ 49 | 227-50152-08 SET SCREN 1 2466~ 520
, TR ,
220 | 011-00600-10 FLANGE BOLT 4| M6X1. 0X14DX8L. - . 500
FFTH W ‘
230 i 011-00600-30 FLANGE BOLT 1{N6X1. 0X14DX14L 2466~ 500
ZEN
011-00600-20 FLANGE BOLT 3| M6X1. 0X14DX12L, -2465 500




FIG. 600

FIG. 630

12—

EY280 | 2340600004




§ Fa—z)V, V=FVAh}

FUEL, LUBRICANT

REF | B B BB & & nomH om 0% |EEESlaugpgs MREe
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAME |ATY REMARKS FROM-TO | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO, | prIcE| NO.
73-T0577 O ,
10 | 234-61001-01 FUEL TANK CP 1/5.5L Y W/GAG SCARLET| - 600
T AT CP
30 | 043-04300-15 FUEL TANK CAP CP 1|42. 5DX68DX14H - 600
Pyt
40 | 064-13600-10 FUEL FILTER 1} 360X46DX43H - 600
F3-IVAR-F AY
50 | 064-20021-01 FUEL STRAINER AY 1} 1005- 630
T3-IVAN-T AY
064-20021-00 FUEL STRAINER AY 1 -1004{064-20021-01 630
allzd
- 11 064-20002-20 FILTER 1 - 630
Rk
- 2 064-20002-30 GASKET 1 - 630
W7 (H7)

- 3 064-20019-10 CUP (NYLON) 1 1005- 630
. TR BT ‘
(64-20002-10 GLASS CUP 1 -1004 . | 630

i

- 4] 064-20003-20 NUT 1 - 630
B #rik

- 5] 064-20002-50 GASKET 2 - 630
[WAE TS

- 71 064-20002-40 BANJO BOLT 1 - 630
Y7 W

- 8 064-20027-90 LOCK BOLT 1 - 630 | .
0

- 91 064~20003-30 (-RTNG 1 1005- 630

w7+

- 10 | 064-20024-10 LOCK NUT 1 - 630

iz
- 15| 064-20032-30 SPRING 1 1005- 630
AT

53 | 003-20100-00 SPRING WASHER 1 - 600
7757 T

60 | 002-38080-00 FLANGE NUT 4 - 600
J-mn 47 (P ,

0 | 234-62609-01 FUEL PIPE CP 1 - 600
- AT

80 | 085-10600-00 RUBBER PIPE 1;6DX12D - 600
AT

90 | 056-11100-20 HOSE CLANP 2| 11. SDX8BX0. T - 600
K73

g5 | 052-10700-42 BANJO 1§ 7. 2DX7. 2DX25L - 600
B AT

100 | 085-00500-00 VINYL PIPE 1{50%8D - 600
KT

115 | 056-10800-10 HOSE CLAMP 2| 7. 8DX6BX0. 6T - 600
77, A1

120 | 234-65102-13 BRACKET (STRAINER) 1 3440- 600
T3, AN~F

234-65102-01 BRACKET (STRAINER) 1 -3439 600

W & Y AY

122 | 001-10081-60 - | BOLT & WASHER AY 2 - 600




FIG. 600

FIG. 630

12—

EY280 | 2340600004




6 7a—-xl, p—=FVHv}

FUEL, LUBRICANT

W% 8 B 5B & & % B m 0T |ERES|pmgpgs ORE
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAMNE |ATY REMARKS FROM-TO | INTERCHANGERBLE P/NO, | price| NO,
7= A7 (P
171 | 232-62606-01 FUEL PIPE (P 1§ 6DX12DX330L - 600
- AT
172 | 085-10600-00 RUBBER PIPE 1| 6DX12D - 600
w57
173 1 056-11100-20 HOSE CLAMP 2| 11. 5DX8BX0. 7T - 600
T 47 CP
174 | 234-62624-01 FUEL PIBE CP 1] 6DX12D%130L - 600
- 47
175 | 085-10600-00 RUBBER PIPE 1/6DX12D - 600
AT
176 | 056-11100-20 HOSE CLAMP 2] 11. 50X8BX0. 7T - 600
J-IW 47 CP
178 | 234-62624-01 FUEL PIPE (P 1| 6DX12DX130L ~ 600
IN-N°47°
179 | 085-10600-00 RUBBER PIPE 1| 60X12D - 600
' . -7
180 | 056-11100-20 HOSE CLAMP 2] 11. 5DX8BX0. 7T - . .600
F1-7"130%
181 | 234-67101-03 T CONNECTOR 1 1521- * 1600
F1-7"350%
041-77354-00 T CONNECTOR 1 -1520 600
377
183 | 056-60001-70 CLANP 1| 8. 5DX10BX95LX0. 7T - 600
93T
185 | 056-60002-50 CLANP 1] 6. 5DX10BX5LX0. 6T - 600
W75 AY
210 | 234-62308-10 CARBURETOR AY 1 1918- 640
8714 AY
234-62308-00 CARBURETOR AY | -1917|234-62308-10 640
ANy N
- 1] 2346254108 THROTTLE VALVE 11#150 1018- 640
AN BT
213-62537-08 THROTTLE VALVE 1 -1917 640
yyIn]
- 21 209-62351-08 SCREW 2 1918- 640
IRy _
150-62356-08 SCREN 2 -1917 640
F-INNT
- 31 234-62525-08 CHOKE VALVE i - 640
A1
- 4| 237-62451-08 SCREH 2 1918- 640
L, N AR
234-62450-08 SCREM 2 -1917 640
N AR b
- 5| 128-62420-08 PILOT JET 1{#37.5 - 640
W AMRAL
- 6| 200-62305-08 PILOT SCREN 1 - 640
Yyl 7
- 71 206-62446-08 SPRING . 2 - 640
WN'- AY, F3-7
- 8| 234-62521-08 LEVER AY (CHOKE) 1 - 640
I
-9 234-62560-08 1 - 640

| RING{CHOKE)




FIG. 600

FIG. 630

12—

EY280 | 2340600004




6 71—xv, V=FyFHV}

FUEL, LUBRICANT

MEH 8 B 5 B 8 & momy w2 |EEESgagegs VG
NO.i PART NUMBER | PART NAME [OTY REMARKS FROM-TO | INTERCHANGEABLE P/NO. | pRricef NO.
S7b AY, AR
- 111 234-6532-08 | SHAFT AY(THROTTLE) [ 1 - 640
T
- 12| 129-62351-08 | BOLT 1 - 640
W7
- 13| 226-62550-08_ | RING 1 - 640
VRV AY
- 14| 224-62312-18 | NEEDLE VALVE-A 1 1918- 640
=¥ VT AY
204-62309-08 | NEEDLE VALVE AY-HOYQ 1 -1917 640
£y
- 15| 214-62515-08 | PIN 1 - 640
Tt FN- 7~
- 16| 224-62552-08 | FLOAT CHAMBER BODY | ! - 640
T [AETRR
- 17 207-62345-08 | INSERT WASHER 1 - 640
' AN
- 18| 206-62540-08 | CHAWBER PACKING 1 - | 640
Ti-+ AY
- 19 | 234-62506-08 | FLOT AY 1 1918- 640
7i-F AY
234-62505-08 | FLOAT AY 1 1917 640
I
- 20| 234-62440-08 | NOZZLE 1 - 640
AT R
- 91| 234-62425-08 | PIPE AY 1 - | 640
=77 T
- 22| 234-62401-08 | MATN JET 1]487.5 - 640
I
- 23| 227-62450-08 | BOLT 1 - 640
T
- 24| 226-62701-08 | CLIP 1 1918- 640
DT
230-62550-08 [ CLIP 1 -1917 640
' TV, YT
- 40 | 224-62452-08 | SCREN 1 - 640

- -




-3073

FIG. 700

FIG. 720

|

2340700005

EY280




TIVsMIYy FNRLA

ELECTRIC DEVICE

REF (% & & % |8 & & woEw w T |SESapgngs (FEG
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAME |QTY REMARKS FROM-T0 | INTERCHANGEABLE P/vo.| pa1ce| NO.
774544 CP
10 | 234-70104-11 FLYWHEEL CP 1 3958~ 700
734#4-I CP
234-70104-01 FLYWHEEL CP 1 -3957 700
A7 23734N (P
11| 234-70121-31 IGNITION COIL CP 1 5115- 700
A7 2937240 (P
234-70121-21 { IGNITION COIL CP i 3774-5114 700
15" 2047240 (P
234-T0121-11 IGNITION COIL €P 1 -3773 00
577" A
12| 234-70167-01 LAMP COIL 1 - |234-70141-08 700
B & 7YY AY
30 | 001-17062-50 BOLT & WASHER AY 4 - 700
Y 1 (P
50 1214-73201-01 WIRE 1 CP 1|1=60 BLACK -3073| 700
. M AY .
60 | X66-00003-61 SWITCH AY 1 5600- 1700
UF AY
066-00003-61 SWITCH AY 1 3532-5509 700
MF AY
066-00003-60 SWITCH AY 1 3074-3531 700
AT 54
066-20000-11 STOP BUTTON 1 -3073| 066-99002-17 00
MR
70 | 015-00400-90 TAPPING SCREW 2{M4X10L 3074 700
e R
015-00400-10 TAPPING SCREW 2] M4X8L. ~3073 700
7R
80 | 226-75501-03 GROMMET 1] 8DX14DX7. 5H - 700
' 537 P
90 | 206-75501-01 CLAWP CP 1| 10DXM6X12BX(. 6T - 700
W13
100 | 065-01404-20 SPARK PLUG 1|NGK BPRHS 3174 700
wW-rr3r
065-01402-10 SPARK PLUG 1|{NGK BPGHS -3773 700
W HT 38T :
110 | 065-50000-51 SPARK PLUG CAP 1 - 700
7577 (P
170 | 207-75001-01 CLAMP CP 1 - | 056-60002-60 T00
PSR I
176 | 015-20600-50 TAPPING BOLT 1| M6X13DX10L - 700
W -4 (P
201 | 234-71901-01 REGULATOR CP i - 720




FIG. 900

10

EY280 2340800002




9 77E%)-X ACCESSORIES
|6 B & 5|8 8 5 b o oz |EEESgpup g RN,
NO.| PART NUMBER | PART NAME [0TY|  REMARKS  |Frow-1 | erceetele P | pgicel NO,
TIEH-RET
10 | 226-30304-00 ACCESORY TOOL KIT 1 - 900
VoAV
410 | 083-00000-10 RETURN SPRING 1 - 800




